Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
09
09/103
Power Monitoring Equipment
Multiple fuction protectors and controllers
F-MPC60B, F-MPC30
Multiple function protectors and controllers

Multiple fuction protectors and controllers
F-MPC60B
■ Type number nomenclature
External interface
A: "4-20mA output" and "RS-485 interface"
CT secondary current
5: 5A
Control power supply
E: 100V AC/DC common use
Type of unit
F: Receiving unit
Ground fault protection
G: 50G/51G (resister grounding)
UM43 - E   5F G A K
Basic type
UM43: F-MPC60B series
(3ø3W/3ø4W use)
• Specifications of transducer outputs
Transducer output signal
Signal type
Note: • Output signals are connected to a common terminal (minus side).
• An upper or lower limiter operates when the output signal is about to exceed the upper or lower limit.
  The upper limit is fixed at 20mA, and the lower limit is fixed at 20mA.
*1: Applied line voltage: 100V/110V/120V AC.
*2: Applied line voltage: 100V/110V/120V AC ×√⎯3, AC.
4 to 20mA DC (external load resistance: 270Ω or less)
4 to 20mA for 0 to CT rated Ω current
For VT secondary 0 to150V, 4 to 20mA *1
0 to 150V ×√⎯3, 4 to 20mA *2
For VT secondary 0 to 150V/√⎯3, 4 to 20mA *1
0 to150V, 4 to 20mA *2
For 0 to 1kW (CT5A, VT110V AC conversion), 4 to 20mA
For –1 to 0 to1kvar (CT5A, VT110V AC conversion), 4 to 12 to 20mA
For 45 to 55Hz or 55 to 65Hz, 4 to 20mA
For LEAD 0.5 to 1 to 0.5 LAG, 4 to 12 to 20mA
Accuracy ±1.5%Current (Ia, Ib, Ic)
Line voltage (Vab, Vbc, Vca)*1
Active power (W)
Reactive power (var)
Frequency (Hz)
Power factor
■ Specifications
• Specifications of kWh pulse output
Type of output Transistor, open collector
Ratings Max. 150V DC, 100mA
Pulse width 200 ± 20ms
Pulse rate 10n kWh per pulse (n=-2 to 4) (integer), or 2000 pulses per kWh
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
09/109
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Power Monitoring Equipment
Multiple fuction protectors and controllers
F-MPC60B
09
■ Example of etxternal wiring diagrams
Note: *1 Use selective input 1 to 8 and selective output 1 to 8 by selecting the function type by setup.
*2 Outputs of “ON, OFF, TRIP and equipment error” are used exclusively. Inputs of "52a: the answer back signal of CB ON" and "the monitoring of TC coil" are
used exclusively.
*3 Equipment error output is a normally closed contact (normally excited, and if an error occurs, excitation terminates and contact opens). Therefore, a time delay
of about 100ms occurs before the contact opens, since the power has been on (in operation). Consider the use of a timer, if necessary, if you create an external
sequence.
*4 If this unit, being provided with RS-485 communication function, is located at the termination of a communication line, connect terminals No.3 and 5.  With this,
the 100Ω terminating resistor is connected across the RS-485 bus.
*5 Use twisted wires (cables) as the output cable of transducer.
• If you have to connect a heavy load exceeding relay’s contact rating, be sure to use it in combination with FUJI’s  miniature power relay HH6�.
See page 09/106 “Input/output specifications.”

Feeder unit
(3ø3W/3ø4W use)
■ Type number nomenclature
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
09/115
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Power Monitoring Equipment
Multiple fuction protectors and controllers
F-MPC30
09
■ Example of external wiring diagram (External 3 CTs)
1 2 3
TCCC
20 19 13 12
P
N
C B
C B
A
B
C
14 15 16 17 18 10 11 9
X1 X2 X3 T
1
1
3
2
5
RS-48513
14
17
18
21
22
25
26
3×CT
K
L
T.Tm
15
16
19
20
23
24
Ia
Ib
Ic
I0
CB ON
CB OFF
Trip
lock
K
L
T.Tm
3-phase, 4-wire system / zero-phase current
3-phase, 4-wire system /
currents of phase A, B, and C
synthesized with N-phase current
3-phase, 4-wire system / N-phase
dedicated CT connection
K
L
T.Tm
A B NC
A B C N
Ia
Ib